
SC93915

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF MISSOURI

FENIX CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF ST. LOUIS and FIVE STAR
READY-MIX CONCRETE COMPANY and HORSTMAYER
ENTERPRISES, INC.,
Appellants (Petitioners below),

v.

DIRECTOR OF REVENUE,
Respondent (Respondent below).

From the Missouri Administrative Hearing Commission
The Honorable Sreenivasa Rao Dandamudi, Commissioner
No. 11-2454 RS

APPELLANTS' BRIEF

Ottsen, Leggat & Belz, L.C.

Lamar E. Ottsen, Mo. Bar No. 18682
J. Matthew Belz, Mo. Bar No. 61088
112 South Hanley, Second Floor
St. Louis, Missouri 63105
Telephone: (314) 726-2800
Facsimile: (314) 863-3821

Attorneys for Appellants

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF FACTS	2
POINTS RELIED ON	6
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	7
ARGUMENT	10
I. The Administrative Hearing Commission Erred in Finding that Fenix Construction Company’s Wall Panels are Not Products Under Section 144.054.2 Because the Panels Have Market Value in that <i>E & B Granite</i> Held that Other Custom Products (Countertops) Were Products and in that the Bidding and Contracting Process For the Panels Demonstrate a Market.	11
II. Fenix Meets the Other Requirements of the Section 144.054.2 Exemption Because Fenix Manufactures and/or Produces Tilt-Up Wall Panels and the Wall Panels are Products.	19
CONCLUSION	24
Certificate of Service and Compliance with Rule 84.06(b)-(c)	26

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

AAA Laundry & Linen Supply Co. v. Dir. of Revenue, SC93331,
 2014 WL 946930 (Mo. 2014) 10

Akins v. Dir. of Revenue, 303 S.W.3d 563 (Mo. banc 2010) 10

American Bridge Co. v. Smith, 179 S.W.2d 12 (Mo. 1944) 10

American Healthcare Management v. Director of Revenue, 984 S.W.2d 496
 (Mo. banc 1999) 19

Blevins v. Dir. of Revenue, 938 S.W.2d 899 (Mo. banc 1997) 16

Branson Properties USA v. Director of Revenue, 110 S.W.3d 824
 (Mo. banc 2003) 20

E & B Granite, Inc. v. Dir. of Revenue, 331 S.W.3d 314 (Mo. 2011) *passim*

E & B Granite, Inc. v. Dir. of Revenue, No. 09-0841 RS (AHC, June 2, 2010) ... *passim*

Fred Weber v. Director of Revenue, No. 12-0252 (AHC, March 13, 2014) *passim*

Gash v. Lafayette County, 245 S.W.3d 229 (Mo. banc 2008) 10

International Business Machines Corp. v. Director of Revenue,
 958 S.W.2d 554 (Mo. banc 1997) 15, 23

Jones v. Director of Revenue, 832 S.W.2d 516 (Mo. 1992) 10

LaSalle Iron Works v. Director of Revenue, No. 07-0493 RS
 (AHC, Dec. 31, 2008) 10

Mid-America Dairymen, Inc. v. Director of Revenue, 924 S.W.2d 280

(Mo. banc 1996) 7, 15, 23
State ex rel. Union Elec. Co. v. Goldberg, 578 S.W.2d 921 (Mo. 1979) 10

STATUTES

Mo. Rev. Stat. § 144.030 16, 23
Mo. Rev. Stat. § 144.054 *passim*

OTHER AUTHORITY

Missouri Constitution, Article V 1
12 C.S.R. 10-110.621 20
12 C.S.R. 10-111.010 20
